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NOTICE is hereby given, that the Chief Registrar of Friendly Societies has, pursuant to s. 77
of the Friendly Societies Act, 1896, by writing under his hand, dated the 19th day of March, 1901,
cancelled the Registry of the undermentioned Societies in the county of London, on the ground that
they have wilfully, and after notice from a Registrar, violated the provisions of the above mentioned
Act, in respect of the valuation of their assets and liabilities :—

Register No. Name of Society. Place.

259

427

606

Clerkenwell Northampton Club

East Finsbury Radical Club

Tobacco Trade Club and Institute

11, Northampton -
square, Clerkenwell,
E.C.

Bath-buildings, Bald-
win-street, City-road,
E.G.

7, Aldgate-avenue, E.

The Societies (subject to the right of appeal given by the said Act) cease to enjoy the privileges
of registered Societies, but without prejudice to any liability incurred by the Societies, which may be
enforced against them as if such cancelling had not taken place.

E. W. Brabrook, Chief Registrar.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Chief Registrar of Friendly Societies has, pursuant to s. 77
of the Friendly Societies Act, 1896, by writing under his hand, dated the 19th day of March, 1901,
cancelled the Registry of the undermentioned Societies in the county of Lancaster, on the ground that
they have ceased to exist:—

Register No.

6822
7124
7159
7208
7610
7774
7801

Name of Society.

Industrial Life and Medical Aid Friendly Society
Royal Latham and Burscough Tontine Friendly Society

Alexandra Billiard and Recreation Club ... ...

Place.

Bolton
Latham, Ormskirk
Bootle, Liverpool
Liverpool
Bootle, Liverpool
Manchester
Blackpool

E. W. Brabrook, Chief Registrar.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Chief Registrar of Friendly Societies has, pursuant to s. 77
of the Friendly Societies Act, 1896, by writing under his hand, dated the 19th day of March, 1901,
cancelled the Registry of the undermentioned Societies in the county of London, on the ground that
they have ceased to exist:—

Register No.

566

706

712

739

753

756

765

Name of Society.

Romilly Working Men's Club of the Gordon League ...

Crescendo Musical Club and Institute

East London Musical Working Men's Club and Institute ...

Health and Sickness Benefit Burial and Friendly Collecting
Society

Place.

19, Tottenham-street,
Tottenham Court-
road, W.

3, Adelaide • street
Charing Cross, W.C.

33, Seagruve - road,
Fulham, S.W.

16, Great Alie-street,
Leman- street, E.

Chiswell House, 133-
139, Finsbury-pave-
ment, E.C.

100, Ingrave - street
Battersea, S.W.

Box Cottage, 188 Rye-
lane, Peckham, S.E.

E. W. Brabrook, Chief Registrar,


