NOTICE is hereby given, that the Chief Registrar of Friendly Societies has, pursuant to s. 77 of the Friendly Societies Act, 1896, by writing under his hand, dated the 19th day of March, 1901, cancelled the Registry of the undermentioned Societies in the county of London, on the ground that they have wilfully, and after notice from a Registrar, violated the provisions of the above mentioned Act, in respect of the valuation of their assets and liabilities:—

Register No.	Name of Society.					Place.
259	Clerkenwell Northampton Club	•••	•••	•••	•••	square, Clerkenwell
427	East Finsbury Radical Club	,,,,	•••	•••	•••	win-street, City-road
606	Tobacco Trade Club and Institute	•••	•••	•••	•••	E.C. 7, Aldgate-avenue, E.

The Societies (subject to the right of appeal given by the said Act) cease to enjoy the privileges of registered Societies, but without prejudice to any liability incurred by the Societies, which may be enforced against them as if such cancelling had not taken place.

E. W. Brabrook, Chief Registrar.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Chief Registrar of Friendly Societies has, pursuant to s. 77 of the Friendly Societies Act, 1896, by writing under his hand, dated the 19th day of March, 1901, cancelled the Registry of the undermentioned Societies in the county of Lancaster, on the ground that they have ceased to exist:—

egister No.	Name of Society.	Place.
6822	Industrial Life and Medical Aid Friendly Society	 Bolton
7124	Royal Latham and Burscough Tontine Friendly Society	 Latham, Ormskirk
7159	Rock Light Benefit Society	Bootle, Liverpool
7208	Rupert Friendly Society	Liverpool
7610	Golden Star Friendly Tontine Society	Bootle, Liverpool
7774	Premier Friendly Collecting Society	Manchester
7801	Alexandra Billiard and Recreation Club	Blackpool

E. W. Brabrook, Chief Registrar.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Chief Registrar of Friendly Societies has, pursuant to s. 77 of the Friendly Societies Act, 1896, by writing under his hand, dated the 19th day of March, 1901, cancelled the Registry of the undermentioned Societies in the county of London, on the ground that they have ceased to exist:—

Register No.	Name of Society.	Place.
566	Romilly Working Men's Club of the Gordon League	19, Tottenham-street, Tottenham Court- road, W.
706	Paragon Collecting Society	3, Adelaide - street, Charing Cross, W.C.
712	Crescendo Musical Club and Institute	00 0
739	East London Musical Working Men's Club and Institute	16, Great Alie-street, Leman-street, E.
758	Health and Sickness Benefit Burial and Friendly Collecting Society	Chiswell House, 133- 139, Finsbury-pave- ment, E.C.
756	British Gratuity Society	100 Income et
765	Peckham Social Club	Box Cottage, 188, Ryelane, Peckham, S.E.